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Leave to Construct: Hawthorne to Merivale 

APPLICANT & LIST OF INTERVENORS 
Updated February 4, 2021 

 
 
APPLICANT Rep. and Address for Service 
 
 
Hydro One Networks Inc. Eryn MacKinnon 
 Senior Regulatory Coordinator, Regulatory Affairs 
 Hydro One Networks Inc. 
 483 Bay Street 
 7th Floor, South Tower 
 Toronto ON  M5G 2P5 
 Tel: 416-345-4479 
 Fax: 416-345-5395 
 regulatory@hydroone.com 
 
Applicant Counsel  Michael Engelberg 
 Assistant General Counsel 
 Hydro One Networks Inc. 
 8th Floor, South Tower 
 483 Bay Street 
 Toronto ON  M5G 2P5 
 Tel: 416-345-6305 
 Fax: 416-345-6972 
 mengelberg@hydroone.com 
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INTERVENORS Rep. and Address for Service 
 
Environmental Defence  Jack Gibbons 
Canada Inc. Ontario Clean Air Alliance 
 160 John Street, Suite 300 
 Toronto ON  M5V 2E5 
 Tel: 416-260-2080  Ext: 2 
 jack@cleanairalliance.org 
 
 Kent Elson 
  Counsel 
 Amanda Montgomery 
 Associate 
   Elson Advocacy 
 1062 College Street, Lower Suite 
 Toronto ON  M6H 1A9 
 Tel: 416-906-7305 
 kent@elsonadvocacy.ca 
 Tel: 647-250-7338 
 Fax: 416-763-5435 
 amanda@elsonadvocacy.ca 
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Independent Electricity  Maia Chase 
System Operator Senior Regulatory Advisor 
 Independent Electricity System Operator 
 120 Adelaide St. W., Suite 1600 
 Toronto ON  M5H 1T1 
 Tel: 905-403-6906 
 RegulatoryAffairs@ieso.ca 

NAV CANADA  Aleksandar Trandafilovski 
 Land Use Project Coordinator 
 Aeronautical Information Management (AIM) 
  (updated) NAV CANADA 
 1601 Roberts Avenue 
 Ottawa ON  K1V IE5 
 Tel: 613-298-1676 (cell) 
 Aleksandar.Trandafilovski@navcanada.ca 

Ottawa International Airport  Marcel Mathurin 
Authority Director 
 Ottawa International Airport Authority 
 1000 Airport Parkway Private, Suite 2500 
 Ottawa ON  K1V 9B4 
 Tel: 613-248-2000 
 Fax: 613-248-2068 
 marcel.mathurin@yow.ca 

  (new) Barbara Rupert 
 Project Manager 
 Ottawa International Airport Authority 
 Tel: 613-698-8428 (cell) 
 Barb.Rupert@yow.ca  
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